Wipro Limited Business Performance for the quarter ended June

2000

in UEP rmn

PARTICULARS

Wipro
Limited

Information
Technology

Wipro
Technologies

Wipro
Infotech

Consumer
Care &

Lighting

Others
Eliminations

Sales &
Other income

oz

&3

25

11

Growth over
prewvious
quarter

479

82%

26%

1%

19%

Profit before
depreciation
interest and
taxes

20

18

Growth aver
prewvious
quarter

039%

126%

165%

69

Profit before
interest and
taxes

18

16

Growth aver
prewvious
quarter

113%

146%

206%

2%

Cperating
margin

19%

31%

Profit before
tax

18

Growth owver
prewvious
quarter

1429

Profit after
tax

16

Growth aver
prewvious
quarter

129%

4%

14%

Note: Rupee [/ 1S § conversion rate of Bs 67.66 7/ US § considered

Renees SB Jhala

Head, Corporate Communication
Wipro Carporation

Fax: 91 80 2440056
Email: Renee. Jhala@wipro.com



