

Wipro Limited Business Performance for the quarter ended June 2000

in UKP mn

PARTICULARS	Wipro Limited	Information Technology		Consumer	Others
		Wipro Technologies	Wipro	Care & Lighting	Eliminations
Sales & Other income	92	53	25	11	4
Growth over previous quarter	47%	82%	26%	1%	19%
Profit before depreciation interest and taxes	20	18	1	2	-1
Growth over previous quarter	98%	126%	165%	6%	
Profit before interest and taxes	18	16	1	2	-2
Growth over previous quarter	113%	146%	206%	8%	
Operating margin	19%	31%	4%	14%	
Profit before tax	18				
Growth over previous quarter	142%				
Profit after tax	16				
Growth over previous quarter	129%				

Note: Rupee / US \$ conversion rate of Rs 67.66 / US \$ considered

Renee SB Jhala

Head, Corporate Communication

Wipro Corporation Fax: 91 80 8440056

Email: Renee.Jhala@wipro.com